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Department of Real Estate [I |L E [D

P. O. Box 187000
Sacramento, CA '95818-7000

0CT - 9 2001

Teleph :‘ 916) 227-0789
elephone: (916) DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTA

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* K %

TO: No. H-3617 SAC

CRDER TQO DESIST AND REFRAIN
(B&P Code Section 10086)

ELAINE MARIE GALVAN and
CHARLES LUIS GALVAN
Individually and doing
Business as Sage Real Estate

D . = L W

The Real Estate Commissioner of the State of
California has caused an investigation to be conducted of the
real estate resale brokerage activities of you, ELAINE MARIE
GALVAN, and you, CHARLES LUIS GALVAN, individually and doing
business as Sage Real Estate (hereinafter referred to
collectively as “you”), and is of the opinion that you, ELAINE
MARIE GALVAN, have violated Section 10137 of the California
Business and Professions Code (hereinafter “the Code”), and that
you, CHARLES LUIS GALVAN, have violated Section 10130 of the
Code. This opinion is based on the findings set forth below.

I
At all times herein mentioned, you, ELAINE MARIE

GALVAN, were and now are licensed by the Department of Real
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Estate of the State of éalifornia {hereinafter “the Department”)
as a real estate broker,
IT1

At all times mentioned herein to and until August 26,
1996, you, CHARLES LUIS GALVAN, were licensed by the Department
as a real estate broker. Effective August 20, 1996, in Case No.
H~1809 SA, before the Department of Real Estate oﬁ the State of
California, all licenses and license rights of you, CHARLES LUIS
GALVAN, under the Real Estate Law were revoked. At no time
mentioned herein since August 20, 1996 were you, CHARLES LUIS
GALVAN, licensed by the Department either as a real estate
broker or as a real estate salegperson.

ITT

At all times herein mentioned, you, ELAINE MARIE
GALVAN, and you, CHARLES LUIS GALVAN, individually and doing
business as Sage Real Estate, engaged in the business of, acted
in the capacity of, advertised and assumed to act as real estate
brokers in the State of California within the meaning of Section
10131 (a) of the Code, including the operation and conduct of a
real estate resale brokerage with the public wherein, on behalf
of othefs, for compensation or in expectation of compensation,
yvou sold and offered te sell, bought and offered to bﬁy,
solicited prospective sellers and purchasers of, solicited and
obtained listings of, and negotiated the purchase and sale of
real property.
/17
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At all times mentioned herein you, ELAINE MARIE GALVAN,
employed you, CHARLES LUIS GALVAN, to perform the acts and
conduct the activities described in Paragraph III, above.
v
Between on or about December 28, 1999 and on or about
February 3, 2000, in the course of the activities and employment
described in Paragraphs III and IV, above, you, CHARLES LUIS
GALVAN, negotiated the purchase and sale from Adeline M. Conklin
as Seller to Wayne and Nancy Miller as Buyers of residential real
property at 2955 Buckboard Road, Placerville,:GEl Dorado County,
California. |
VI
In acting as described above, you,'ELAINE MARIE GALVAN,
violated Section 10137 of the Code, and you, CHARLES LUIS GALVAN,
violated Section 10130 of the Code.
NOW, THEREFORE, YOU, ELAINE MARIE GALVAN, AND YOQOU,
CHARLES LUIS GALVAN, AND YOUR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ARE HEREBY
ORDERED TO DESIST AND REFRAIN from performing any and all acts
within the State of California for which a real estate broker

license is reguired, unless and until you comply with Sections

10130 and 10137 of he%z
DATED: (7%: /:ézaqy.
‘ 7

PAULA REPDISH ZINNEMANN
missioner
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ELAINE MARIE GALVAN
3342 Stope Drive
Placerville, CA 956867

CHARLES LUIS GALVAN
3342 Stope Drive
Placerville, CA 95667




